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UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE 

 

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD 

 
 

APPLE INC., 
Petitioner, 

 v.  

MPH TECHNOLOGIES OY, 
Patent Owner.     

 

Case IPR2019-00821 
Patent 8,037,302 B2 

__________________________ 

Before SALLY C. MEDLEY, KAMRAN JIVANI, and  
JOHN D. HAMANN, Administrative Patent Judges. 

JIVANI, Administrative Patent Judge. 
 

 
 

ORDER 
Conduct of the Proceeding 

37 C.F.R. § 42.5(a) 
 
 
 

f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

mailto:Trials@uspto.gov
https://www.docketalarm.com/


IPR2019-00821 
Patent 8,037,302 B2 
 

2 

The Scheduling Order in this proceeding set an oral hearing date of 

July 15, 2020.  Paper 10.  With mutual consent of the parties, the oral 

hearing date is hereby reset to July 17, 2020. 

 

ORDER 

IT IS, therefore, 

ORDERED that the oral hearing in this proceeding is reset to July 17, 

2020. 
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PETITIONER: 
  
Michael D. Specht 
Daniel S. Block 
Keyur P. Parikh 
STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX P.L.L.C. 
mspecht-ptab@sternekessler.com 
dblock-ptab@sternekessler.com 
kparikh-ptab@sternekessler.com 
 
 
PATENT OWNER: 
 
James T. Carmichael 
Stephen Schreiner 
CARMICHAEL IP LAW, PLLC 
jim@carmichaelip.com 
schreiner@carmichaelip.com 
 
Christopher J. Lee 
Richard B. Megley 
Brian E. Haan  
Ashley E. LaValley 
LEE SHEIKH MEGLEY & HAAN LLC 
clee@leesheikh.com 
rmegley@leesheikh.com 
bhaan@leesheikh.com 
alavalley@leesheikh.com 
 
Kenneth J. Weatherwax 
Patrick Maloney 
Jason C. Linger 
LOWENSTEIN & WEATHERWAX LLP 
weatherwax@lowensteinweatherwax.com 
maloney@lowensteinweatherwax.com 
linger@lowensteinweatherwax.com 
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